S ATA pocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: GC1 - 007 OWNER: (]

PROJECT (Name and address): ARCHITECT: [

Renovations to the Saratoga Springs DATE: May 15,2014 c CT:

Police Department and Department of CONTRACTOR: []

Public Safety

474 Broadway FIELD: [

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 OTHER: D
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 13 36 21

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 18, 2014

52 Melrose Valley Falls Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Melrose, NY 12121

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Additive Change Order to remove portions of existing plaster ceilings in the second floor areas of the former Public Safety Offices.
This work is required to provide access to sprinkler piping being replaced under a separate City contract with Simplex Grinnell.
Total Add this Change Order is $2,444.00. See Hoosick Valley Change Proposal #015, dated 5/01/14 for additional back-up
information,

The original Contract Sum was $ 428.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 59,499.97
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 487,499.97
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,444.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 489,943.97

The Contract Time will be increased by Two (2) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 8, 2014.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. City of Saratoga Springs
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
57 West High Street 52 Melrose-Valley Falls Road 474 Broadway
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 Melrose, NY 12121 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
ADDTFZ d [7 f g ADDRESS M ADDRESS
BY (Signature) ignature) y_‘ BY (Signature)
Steven G. Rowland, RA Scott Wiley, VP Joanne Yepsen, Mayor
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

515 1f g ul-M
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:32:01 on 05/15/2014 under Order No.0S01760804_1 which expires on 03/11/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1951680613)



HoosickK VALLEY CONTRACTORS, [NC.
52 MELROSE-VALLEY FALLS ROAD
MELROSE, NY 12121
TEL. (518) 235-7108 - FAX (518) 235-7424
WWW . HOOSICKVALLEY.COM

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Project: Saratoga Springs P.D. Change Proposal No. 015

To:  Butler, Rowland, Mays Architects
57 West High Street
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 Date: 05/01/14

Scope: In order to accommodate the sprinkler contractors work on the second floor, we have
been requested to remove and dispose of approximately (12) areas of plaster ceiling. Sizes are
approximately 127 wide x 20’ long. No rework is required to replace the demolished section as
we have been told.

Subcontractor: $ 0.00,
OH & P-5%: $ 0.00
Subtotal: $ 0.00
Materials: $ 50.00
Equipment: $ 300.00
Labor: 32 hrs @ $65.00 $ 2,080.00
OH &P - 15% $  364.50
Subtotal: $ 2.444.50

Total: $ 2,444.00




